

## INSTRON JOINS THE SOCIAL NETWORK

Instron, a leading provider of testing equipment designed to evaluate mechanical properties of materials and components, is pleased to announce their new Instron Community Blog!

Interested in what's going on in the materials testing world? Curious about upcoming tradeshows and events? Become an important part of the Instron Community blog and you'll no longer have to wait for these answers – it's all at your fingertips!

Coupled with event updates and testing tips from Instron Application Experts, customers will have a first-hand look at various featured posts, solutions to testing applications, and sections on "Did You Know" and "We Test That". Instron Community is interactive and invites our customers to publically talk about and respond to issues they are facing in their daily jobs.

Don't miss out – join the Instron Community today!

For more information on Instron's products and services, visit <a href="www.instron.com">www.instron.com</a>. Click on 'Contact Us' to locate a sales, service and technical support office near you.